TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jim Clark		05/30/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unruly, LLC	
Street Address:	105 SE Taylor St., Suite 307	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97214	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85550299	UNRULY
Serial Number:	85563459	HEADGEAR
Serial Number:	85550296	HEADCASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II
Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street,

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8879-88859-01/RAK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ramon A. Klitzke II

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0955

\$90,00

900256776

Signature:	/Ramon A. Klitzke II/	
Date:	05/31/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jim Clark, a United States individual, with an address of 105 SE Taylor St., Suite 307, Portland, Oregon 97214 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of trademarks and related trademark applications shown on the attached List A (collectively referred to herein as The Marks);

WHEREAS, Unruly, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, having offices at 105 SE Taylor St., Suite 307, Portland, Oregon 97214 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring The Marks and eventual registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Unruly, LLC all right, title, and interest in and to The Marks and applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Marks and the right to sue and recover for past infringements of The Marks.

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated and effective as of the date of signing below.

Date: 05.30.13

Jim Clark

LIST A

Serial No./Filing Date	Mark
85/550,299 2/22/12	UNRULY
85/563,459 3/7/12	HEADGEAR
85/550,296 2/22/12	HEADCASE

REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0958 RECORDED: 05/31/2013